
Atlantis Pub to Pub Open Water Swim Results - 10 January 2021

Overall Placings

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 115 WHITE, Emily Emily White Norwood Swimming Club 18-24 No Wetsuit 18 Female 20:51.3 -

2 34 GREEN, Timothy Timothy Green Non Member 35-39 No Wetsuit 38 Male 20:59.2 +0:07.9

3 92 SIMPSON, Grant Grant Simpson Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 65-69 Wetsuit 65 Male 22:53.7 +2:02.4

4 79 PREISS, Mark Mark Preiss Aquadome Otters 45-49 No Wetsuit 48 Male 22:57.9 +2:06.6

5 98 SUTCLIFFE, Joanne Joanne Sutcliffe Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 60-64 No Wetsuit 61 Female 23:01.6 +2:10.3

6 50 LEWIS, Emily Emily Lewis Atlantis Masters 18-24 No Wetsuit 23 Female 23:12.1 +2:20.8

7 88 SHARD, Dean Dean Shard Marion Masters Swimming 45-49 No Wetsuit 45 Male 23:17.5 +2:26.2

8 109 VELLIARIS, Christopher Christopher Velliaris Western Districts 45-49 No Wetsuit 46 Male 23:28.8 +2:37.5

9 119 YOUNG, Ian Ian Young Marion Masters Swimming 65-69 No Wetsuit 69 Male 23:51.6 +3:00.3

10 4 BEAVER, Sharon Sharon Beaver Adelaide Masters 50-54 No Wetsuit 54 Female 23:56.1 +3:04.8

11 116 WHITE, Paul Paul White Atlantis Masters 55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Male 24:05.2 +3:13.9

12 12 BROWN, Erin Erin Brown Adelaide Masters 40-44 No Wetsuit 41 Female 24:07.2 +3:15.9

13 112 WAREING, Deborah Deborah Wareing Marion Masters Swimming 65-69 No Wetsuit 65 Female 24:23.7 +3:32.4

14 99 SUTTON, David David Sutton Non Member 45-49 No Wetsuit 46 Male 24:29.5 +3:38.2

15 25 DUNDON, John John Dundon Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Male 24:45.6 +3:54.3

16 51 LEWIS, Martin Martin Lewis Atlantis Masters 55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Male 24:52.6 +4:01.3

17 64 MORELLI, Mark Mark Morelli Atlantis Masters 55-59 No Wetsuit 60 Male 24:57.3 +4:06.0

18 21 CRANLEY, Matthew Matthew Cranley Noarlunga 45-49 No Wetsuit 46 Male 25:14.4 +4:23.1

19 16 CANDLER, Karen Karen Candler Masters Swimming QLD 55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Female 25:18.7 +4:27.4

20 121 KNOLDER, Jo Jo Knolder Non Member 40-44 No Wetsuit 42 Female 25:34.5 +4:43.2

21 85 RYAN, Chris Chris Ryan Atlantis Masters 30-34 No Wetsuit 32 Male 25:41.9 +4:50.6

22 84 ROWELL, Gavin Gavin Rowell Marion Masters Swimming 50-54 No Wetsuit 51 Male 25:57.6 +5:06.3

23 20 COLLINS, Norm Norm Collins Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Male 26:07.4 +5:16.1

24 17 CARTER, Alexandra Alexandra Carter Adelaide Masters 25-29 No Wetsuit 27 Female 26:23.9 +5:32.6

25 74 O'CONNELL, Lee Lee O'Connell Adelaide Masters 65-69 No Wetsuit 65 Female 26:37.6 +5:46.3

26 70 MURPHY, Serena Serena Murphy Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 45-49 No Wetsuit 46 Female 26:43.4 +5:52.1

27 14 BURFIELD, Tim Tim Burfield Atlantis Masters 55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Male 26:47.1 +5:55.8

28 30 FUIDGE, Mark Mark Fuidge Non Member 55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Male 26:51.2 +5:59.9

29 58 MCKINLAY, Samantha Samantha McKinlay Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 50-54 No Wetsuit 52 Female 26:55.8 +6:04.5

30 44 HUGHES, Michael Michael Hughes Tea Tree Gully 50-54 No Wetsuit 51 Male 27:18.6 +6:27.3

31 59 MCLEOD, Cameron Cameron McLeod Non Member 30-34 No Wetsuit 32 Male 27:26.3 +6:35.0

32 46 JONES, Scott Scott Jones Noarlunga 55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Male 27:29.7 +6:38.4

33 101 SZTOLC, Albert Albert Sztolc Non Member 18-24 No Wetsuit 24 Male 27:40.3 +6:49.0

34 39 HAYES, Evan Evan Hayes Atlantis Masters 40-44 No Wetsuit 43 Male 27:59.8 +7:08.5

35 83 ROBERTS, Charles Charles Roberts Marion Masters Swimming 50-54 No Wetsuit 53 Male 28:04.8 +7:13.5

36 33 GREEN, Harvey Harvey Green Non Member 65-69 No Wetsuit 69 Male 28:08.5 +7:17.2

37 100 SZETO, Colleen Colleen Szeto Atlantis Masters 25-29 No Wetsuit 27 Female 28:13.4 +7:22.1

38 86 SCAMMELL, Robert Robert Scammell Noarlunga 70-74 No Wetsuit 70 Male 28:22.5 +7:31.2

39 117 WHITE, Rosemary Rosemary White Henley Beach Masters 60-64 No Wetsuit 61 Female 28:33.0 +7:41.7

40 97 STEVESON, Chloe Chloe Steveson Atlantis Masters 45-49 No Wetsuit 49 Female 28:38.4 +7:47.1

41 22 DAY, Harry Harry Day Non Member 35-39 No Wetsuit 36 Male 28:42.3 +7:51.0

42 76 PAYNE, Barry Barry Payne Henley Beach Masters 60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Male 28:47.4 +7:56.1

43 81 REID, Keith Keith Reid Atlantis Masters 70-74 No Wetsuit 71 Male 28:53.6 +8:02.3

44 120 ZUBRINICH, Craig Craig Zubrinich Aquadome Otters 35-39 No Wetsuit 38 Male 29:23.4 +8:32.1

45 36 HAMMOND, Glenn Glenn Hammond Marion Masters Swimming 65-69 No Wetsuit 68 Male 29:31.0 +8:39.7

46 37 HARDIE, Ron Ron Hardie Marion Masters Swimming 75-79 No Wetsuit 75 Male 29:35.8 +8:44.5

47 54 MALCOLM, Matthea Matthea Malcolm Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Female 29:44.5 +8:53.2

48 2 ANDERSON, Nick Nick Anderson Non Member 45-49 No Wetsuit 47 Male 29:48.8 +8:57.5

49 43 HOLLEY, Pete Pete Holley Adelaide Masters 55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Male 29:55.2 +9:03.9

50 75 O'DONNELL, Michael Michael O'Donnell NIGHTCLIFF Swimming Club 65-69 No Wetsuit 65 Male 29:59.1 +9:07.8

51 67 MUIR-COCHRANE, Eimear Eimear Muir-CochraneWestern Districts 55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Female 30:02.7 +9:11.4

52 118 WISCHUSEN, John John Wischusen Non Member 60-64 No Wetsuit 63 Male 30:10.4 +9:19.1

53 56 MAYTON, Eithne Eithne Mayton Tea Tree Gully 70-74 No Wetsuit 70 Female 30:16.4 +9:25.1

54 40 HAYES, Helen Helen Hayes Noarlunga 50-54 No Wetsuit 50 Female 30:21.2 +9:29.9

55 62 MINNS, Andrew Andrew Minns Non Member 60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Male 30:22.8 +9:31.5

56 31 FULLER, Geoff Geoff Fuller Henley Beach Masters 70-74 No Wetsuit 70 Male 30:49.7 +9:58.4

57 69 MULVANEY, David David Mulvaney Non Member 45-49 No Wetsuit 45 Male 31:03.7 +10:12.4

58 60 MCMANUS, Brian Brian McManus Adelaide Masters 35-39 No Wetsuit 39 Male 31:13.3 +10:22.0

59 52 LOADER, Marc Marc Loader Atlantis Masters 55-59 No Wetsuit 56 Male 31:35.2 +10:43.9

60 10 BRETT, Laurance Laurance Brett Atlantis Masters 75-79 No Wetsuit 77 Male 31:35.3 +10:44.0

61 27 EVANS, Maggie Maggie Evans Marion Masters Swimming 50-54 No Wetsuit 53 Female 31:45.8 +10:54.5

62 61 MIDDLETON, John John Middleton Atlantis Masters 70-74 No Wetsuit 71 Male 31:52.0 +11:00.7

63 91 SIMONS, Jan Jan Simons Atlantis Masters 70-74 No Wetsuit 72 Female 31:57.5 +11:06.2

64 73 NGUYEN, Hai Hai Nguyen Atlantis Masters 30-34 No Wetsuit 31 Male 32:00.8 +11:09.5

65 89 SHEARS, Bernadette Bernadette Shears Tea Tree Gully 60-64 No Wetsuit 61 Female 32:03.6 +11:12.3

66 71 NAPIER, Diane Diane Napier Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 50-54 Wetsuit 53 Female 32:06.3 +11:15.0

67 35 GUNN, Pam Pam Gunn Adelaide Masters 65-69 No Wetsuit 66 Female 32:07.6 +11:16.3

68 80 PRICE, Lucas Lucas Price Non Member 25-29 No Wetsuit 26 Male 32:19.0 +11:27.7

69 55 MARTIN, Lindsay Lindsay Martin Marion Masters Swimming 55-59 No Wetsuit 55 Female 32:42.3 +11:51.0

70 18 CARTER, Christopher Christopher Carter Adelaide Masters 60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Male 32:50.1 +11:58.8

71 72 NATH, Remin Remin Nath Non Member 45-49 Wetsuit 45 Male 32:55.7 +12:04.4

72 87 SCHOLAR, Matt Matt Scholar Adelaide Masters 40-44 No Wetsuit 40 Male 33:01.1 +12:09.8

73 24 DOYLE, Gillian Gillian Doyle Noarlunga 65-69 Wetsuit 68 Female 33:07.6 +12:16.3

74 42 HOLDEN, Carol Carol Holden Atlantis Masters 55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Female 33:11.6 +12:20.3

75 49 LANGSFORD, Sarah Sarah Langsford Marion Masters Swimming 50-54 No Wetsuit 53 Female 33:29.5 +12:38.2

76 122 BULLARD, Tony Tony Bullard Atlantis 45-49 No Wetsuit 45 Male 33:35.9 +12:44.6

77 45 JOHNSTON, Kay Kay Johnston Adelaide Masters 55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Female 33:54.1 +13:02.8

78 111 WALLIS, Darryl Darryl Wallis Tea Tree Gully 50-54 No Wetsuit 51 Male 34:00.2 +13:08.9

79 1 ANDERSON, Neil Neil Anderson Marion Masters Swimming 60-64 No Wetsuit 61 Male 34:14.1 +13:22.8

80 78 PELLEW, Kristen Kristen Pellew Non Member 45-49 No Wetsuit 46 Female 34:19.4 +13:28.1

81 41 HEWITT, Sam Sam Hewitt Non Member 45-49 No Wetsuit 47 Male 34:31.3 +13:40.0

82 19 CHAPMAN, Lane Lane Chapman Non Member 25-29 No Wetsuit 29 Male 35:06.6 +14:15.3

83 106 TREWREN, Barry Barry Trewren Atlantis Masters 65-69 No Wetsuit 66 Male 35:10.5 +14:19.2

84 53 MAKINSON, Sarah Sarah Makinson Non Member 55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Female 35:20.2 +14:28.9

85 66 MUIR-COCHRANE, Caity Caity Muir-CochraneNon Member 18-24 No Wetsuit 24 Female 35:21.2 +14:29.9

86 96 SMITH, Ray Ray Smith Atlantis Masters 70-74 No Wetsuit 72 Male 35:32.8 +14:41.5

87 65 MORRIS, Brian Brian Morris Adelaide Masters 60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Male 35:45.5 +14:54.2

88 13 BROWN, Yumi Yumi Brown Aquadome Otters 55-59 No Wetsuit 56 Female 36:23.4 +15:32.1

89 104 THIES, Neil Neil Thies Noarlunga 60-64 No Wetsuit 63 Male 36:29.6 +15:38.3

90 15 CALVER, Tim Tim Calver Atlantis Masters 75-79 No Wetsuit 75 Male 36:39.6 +15:48.3

91 102 SZTOLC, Radek Radek Sztolc Non Member 50-54 No Wetsuit 51 Male 36:45.3 +15:54.0

92 63 MITCHELL, Graham Graham Mitchell Atlantis Masters 60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Male 36:48.5 +15:57.2

93 48 LANE, Mary Mary Lane Tea Tree Gully 65-69 No Wetsuit 68 Female 36:52.5 +16:01.2

94 5 BELZ, Maurice Maurice Belz Non Member 50-54 Wetsuit 54 Male 36:58.9 +16:07.6

95 23 DODD, Alice Alice Dodd Non Member 45-49 No Wetsuit 50 Female 37:11.9 +16:20.6

96 93 SMITH, Andrew Andrew Smith Marion Masters Swimming 55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Male 37:19.9 +16:28.6

97 82 REINBOTH, Betty Betty Reinboth Adelaide Masters 65-69 No Wetsuit 66 Female 37:27.2 +16:35.9



98 113 WEBBER, Mardi Mardi Webber Adelaide Masters 60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Female 37:31.5 +16:40.2

99 107 VAS, Angela Angela Vas Tea Tree Gully 50-54 No Wetsuit 53 Female 37:54.7 +17:03.4

100 103 TATE, Anna Anna Tate Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 35-39 No Wetsuit 37 Female 37:56.8 +17:05.5

101 68 MULQUEEN, Jenny Jenny Mulqueen Tea Tree Gully 75-79 No Wetsuit 74 Female 38:10.6 +17:19.3

102 7 BERRY, Helen Helen Berry Atlantis Masters 60-64 No Wetsuit 63 Female 38:18.8 +17:27.5

103 114 WEPA, Dianne Dianne Wepa Non Member 50-54 Wetsuit 51 Female 38:26.4 +17:35.1

104 29 FERRIS, Rebecca Rebecca Ferris Non Member 40-44 No Wetsuit 42 Female 39:16.3 +18:25.0

105 47 KOUDELKA, Antonin Antonin Koudelka Atlantis Masters 70-74 No Wetsuit 73 Male 39:24.9 +18:33.6

106 26 EDGLEY-SMITH, Maddi Maddi Edgley-Smith Tea Tree Gully 70-74 No Wetsuit 70 Female 39:39.6 +18:48.3

107 108 VASENSZKY, Sid Sid Vasenszky Tea Tree Gully 65-69 No Wetsuit 67 Male 39:45.4 +18:54.1

108 94 SMITH, Denys Denys Smith Henley Beach Masters 80-84 No Wetsuit 80 Male 39:48.7 +18:57.4

109 90 SHEEHAN, Trevor Trevor Sheehan Western Districts 70-74 No Wetsuit 72 Male 39:57.8 +19:06.5

110 3 AXTON, Bryan Bryan Axton Noarlunga 80-84 No Wetsuit 80 Male 40:04.6 +19:13.3

111 28 FERGUSON, Robert Robert Ferguson Atlantis Masters 60-64 No Wetsuit 61 Male 40:20.4 +19:29.1

112 110 VOWLES, Judy Judy Vowles Marion Masters Swimming 70-74 No Wetsuit 72 Female 40:31.0 +19:39.7

113 11 BROWN, Deborah Deborah Brown Adelaide Masters 45-49 No Wetsuit 49 Female 40:59.5 +20:08.2

114 95 SMITH, Pauline Pauline Smith Henley Beach Masters 75-79 No Wetsuit 79 Female 41:07.8 +20:16.5

115 105 TRAPNELL, Phillip Phillip Trapnell Atlantis Masters 75-79 No Wetsuit 77 Male 42:42.2 +21:50.9

116 32 GOODMUND, Darryl Darryl Goodmund Atlantis Masters 75-79 No Wetsuit 77 Male 42:43.9 +21:52.6

117 6 BENTLEY, Karen Karen Bentley Non Member 60-64 No Wetsuit 64 Female 43:17.1 +22:25.8

118 77 PEARCE, Roger Roger Pearce Marion Masters Swimming 55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Male 44:42.2 +23:50.9

- 57 MAYTON, Len Len Mayton Tea Tree Gully 75-79 No Wetsuit 76 Male DNF -

- 9 BLACKMORE, Anita Anita Blackmore Tea Tree Gully 55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Female DNS -

- 38 HARRY, Michael Michael Harry Adelaide Masters 65-69 No Wetsuit 69 Male DNS -

Overall - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 115 WHITE, Emily Emily White Norwood Swimming Club 18-24 No Wetsuit 18 Female 20:51.3 -

2 98 SUTCLIFFE, Joanne Joanne Sutcliffe Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 60-64 No Wetsuit 61 Female 23:01.6 +2:10.3

3 50 LEWIS, Emily Emily Lewis Atlantis Masters 18-24 No Wetsuit 23 Female 23:12.1 +2:20.8

4 4 BEAVER, Sharon Sharon Beaver Adelaide Masters 50-54 No Wetsuit 54 Female 23:56.1 +3:04.8

5 12 BROWN, Erin Erin Brown Adelaide Masters 40-44 No Wetsuit 41 Female 24:07.2 +3:15.9

6 112 WAREING, Deborah Deborah Wareing Marion Masters Swimming 65-69 No Wetsuit 65 Female 24:23.7 +3:32.4

7 16 CANDLER, Karen Karen Candler Masters Swimming QLD 55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Female 25:18.7 +4:27.4

8 121 KNOLDER, Jo Jo Knolder Non Member 40-44 No Wetsuit 42 Female 25:34.5 +4:43.2

9 17 CARTER, Alexandra Alexandra Carter Adelaide Masters 25-29 No Wetsuit 27 Female 26:23.9 +5:32.6

10 74 O'CONNELL, Lee Lee O'Connell Adelaide Masters 65-69 No Wetsuit 65 Female 26:37.6 +5:46.3

11 70 MURPHY, Serena Serena Murphy Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 45-49 No Wetsuit 46 Female 26:43.4 +5:52.1

12 58 MCKINLAY, Samantha Samantha McKinlay Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 50-54 No Wetsuit 52 Female 26:55.8 +6:04.5

13 100 SZETO, Colleen Colleen Szeto Atlantis Masters 25-29 No Wetsuit 27 Female 28:13.4 +7:22.1

14 117 WHITE, Rosemary Rosemary White Henley Beach Masters 60-64 No Wetsuit 61 Female 28:33.0 +7:41.7

15 97 STEVESON, Chloe Chloe Steveson Atlantis Masters 45-49 No Wetsuit 49 Female 28:38.4 +7:47.1

16 54 MALCOLM, Matthea Matthea Malcolm Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Female 29:44.5 +8:53.2

17 67 MUIR-COCHRANE, Eimear Eimear Muir-CochraneWestern Districts 55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Female 30:02.7 +9:11.4

18 56 MAYTON, Eithne Eithne Mayton Tea Tree Gully 70-74 No Wetsuit 70 Female 30:16.4 +9:25.1

19 40 HAYES, Helen Helen Hayes Noarlunga 50-54 No Wetsuit 50 Female 30:21.2 +9:29.9

20 27 EVANS, Maggie Maggie Evans Marion Masters Swimming 50-54 No Wetsuit 53 Female 31:45.8 +10:54.5

21 91 SIMONS, Jan Jan Simons Atlantis Masters 70-74 No Wetsuit 72 Female 31:57.5 +11:06.2

22 89 SHEARS, Bernadette Bernadette Shears Tea Tree Gully 60-64 No Wetsuit 61 Female 32:03.6 +11:12.3

23 71 NAPIER, Diane Diane Napier Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 50-54 Wetsuit 53 Female 32:06.3 +11:15.0

24 35 GUNN, Pam Pam Gunn Adelaide Masters 65-69 No Wetsuit 66 Female 32:07.6 +11:16.3

25 55 MARTIN, Lindsay Lindsay Martin Marion Masters Swimming 55-59 No Wetsuit 55 Female 32:42.3 +11:51.0

26 24 DOYLE, Gillian Gillian Doyle Noarlunga 65-69 Wetsuit 68 Female 33:07.6 +12:16.3

27 42 HOLDEN, Carol Carol Holden Atlantis Masters 55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Female 33:11.6 +12:20.3

28 49 LANGSFORD, Sarah Sarah Langsford Marion Masters Swimming 50-54 No Wetsuit 53 Female 33:29.5 +12:38.2

29 45 JOHNSTON, Kay Kay Johnston Adelaide Masters 55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Female 33:54.1 +13:02.8

30 78 PELLEW, Kristen Kristen Pellew Non Member 45-49 No Wetsuit 46 Female 34:19.4 +13:28.1

31 53 MAKINSON, Sarah Sarah Makinson Non Member 55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Female 35:20.2 +14:28.9

32 66 MUIR-COCHRANE, Caity Caity Muir-CochraneNon Member 18-24 No Wetsuit 24 Female 35:21.2 +14:29.9

33 13 BROWN, Yumi Yumi Brown Aquadome Otters 55-59 No Wetsuit 56 Female 36:23.4 +15:32.1

34 48 LANE, Mary Mary Lane Tea Tree Gully 65-69 No Wetsuit 68 Female 36:52.5 +16:01.2

35 23 DODD, Alice Alice Dodd Non Member 45-49 No Wetsuit 50 Female 37:11.9 +16:20.6

36 82 REINBOTH, Betty Betty Reinboth Adelaide Masters 65-69 No Wetsuit 66 Female 37:27.2 +16:35.9

37 113 WEBBER, Mardi Mardi Webber Adelaide Masters 60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Female 37:31.5 +16:40.2

38 107 VAS, Angela Angela Vas Tea Tree Gully 50-54 No Wetsuit 53 Female 37:54.7 +17:03.4

39 103 TATE, Anna Anna Tate Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 35-39 No Wetsuit 37 Female 37:56.8 +17:05.5

40 68 MULQUEEN, Jenny Jenny Mulqueen Tea Tree Gully 75-79 No Wetsuit 74 Female 38:10.6 +17:19.3

41 7 BERRY, Helen Helen Berry Atlantis Masters 60-64 No Wetsuit 63 Female 38:18.8 +17:27.5

42 114 WEPA, Dianne Dianne Wepa Non Member 50-54 Wetsuit 51 Female 38:26.4 +17:35.1

43 29 FERRIS, Rebecca Rebecca Ferris Non Member 40-44 No Wetsuit 42 Female 39:16.3 +18:25.0

44 26 EDGLEY-SMITH, Maddi Maddi Edgley-Smith Tea Tree Gully 70-74 No Wetsuit 70 Female 39:39.6 +18:48.3

45 110 VOWLES, Judy Judy Vowles Marion Masters Swimming 70-74 No Wetsuit 72 Female 40:31.0 +19:39.7

46 11 BROWN, Deborah Deborah Brown Adelaide Masters 45-49 No Wetsuit 49 Female 40:59.5 +20:08.2

47 95 SMITH, Pauline Pauline Smith Henley Beach Masters 75-79 No Wetsuit 79 Female 41:07.8 +20:16.5

48 6 BENTLEY, Karen Karen Bentley Non Member 60-64 No Wetsuit 64 Female 43:17.1 +22:25.8

- 9 BLACKMORE, Anita Anita Blackmore Tea Tree Gully 55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Female DNS -

Overall - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 34 GREEN, Timothy Timothy Green Non Member 35-39 No Wetsuit 38 Male 20:59.2 -

2 92 SIMPSON, Grant Grant Simpson Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 65-69 Wetsuit 65 Male 22:53.7 +1:54.5

3 79 PREISS, Mark Mark Preiss Aquadome Otters 45-49 No Wetsuit 48 Male 22:57.9 +1:58.7

4 88 SHARD, Dean Dean Shard Marion Masters Swimming 45-49 No Wetsuit 45 Male 23:17.5 +2:18.3

5 109 VELLIARIS, Christopher Christopher Velliaris Western Districts 45-49 No Wetsuit 46 Male 23:28.8 +2:29.6

6 119 YOUNG, Ian Ian Young Marion Masters Swimming 65-69 No Wetsuit 69 Male 23:51.6 +2:52.4

7 116 WHITE, Paul Paul White Atlantis Masters 55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Male 24:05.2 +3:06.0

8 99 SUTTON, David David Sutton Non Member 45-49 No Wetsuit 46 Male 24:29.5 +3:30.3

9 25 DUNDON, John John Dundon Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Male 24:45.6 +3:46.4

10 51 LEWIS, Martin Martin Lewis Atlantis Masters 55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Male 24:52.6 +3:53.4

11 64 MORELLI, Mark Mark Morelli Atlantis Masters 55-59 No Wetsuit 60 Male 24:57.3 +3:58.1

12 21 CRANLEY, Matthew Matthew Cranley Noarlunga 45-49 No Wetsuit 46 Male 25:14.4 +4:15.2

13 85 RYAN, Chris Chris Ryan Atlantis Masters 30-34 No Wetsuit 32 Male 25:41.9 +4:42.7

14 84 ROWELL, Gavin Gavin Rowell Marion Masters Swimming 50-54 No Wetsuit 51 Male 25:57.6 +4:58.4

15 20 COLLINS, Norm Norm Collins Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Male 26:07.4 +5:08.2

16 14 BURFIELD, Tim Tim Burfield Atlantis Masters 55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Male 26:47.1 +5:47.9

17 30 FUIDGE, Mark Mark Fuidge Non Member 55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Male 26:51.2 +5:52.0

18 44 HUGHES, Michael Michael Hughes Tea Tree Gully 50-54 No Wetsuit 51 Male 27:18.6 +6:19.4

19 59 MCLEOD, Cameron Cameron McLeod Non Member 30-34 No Wetsuit 32 Male 27:26.3 +6:27.1

20 46 JONES, Scott Scott Jones Noarlunga 55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Male 27:29.7 +6:30.5



21 101 SZTOLC, Albert Albert Sztolc Non Member 18-24 No Wetsuit 24 Male 27:40.3 +6:41.1

22 39 HAYES, Evan Evan Hayes Atlantis Masters 40-44 No Wetsuit 43 Male 27:59.8 +7:00.6

23 83 ROBERTS, Charles Charles Roberts Marion Masters Swimming 50-54 No Wetsuit 53 Male 28:04.8 +7:05.6

24 33 GREEN, Harvey Harvey Green Non Member 65-69 No Wetsuit 69 Male 28:08.5 +7:09.3

25 86 SCAMMELL, Robert Robert Scammell Noarlunga 70-74 No Wetsuit 70 Male 28:22.5 +7:23.3

26 22 DAY, Harry Harry Day Non Member 35-39 No Wetsuit 36 Male 28:42.3 +7:43.1

27 76 PAYNE, Barry Barry Payne Henley Beach Masters 60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Male 28:47.4 +7:48.2

28 81 REID, Keith Keith Reid Atlantis Masters 70-74 No Wetsuit 71 Male 28:53.6 +7:54.4

29 120 ZUBRINICH, Craig Craig Zubrinich Aquadome Otters 35-39 No Wetsuit 38 Male 29:23.4 +8:24.2

30 36 HAMMOND, Glenn Glenn Hammond Marion Masters Swimming 65-69 No Wetsuit 68 Male 29:31.0 +8:31.8

31 37 HARDIE, Ron Ron Hardie Marion Masters Swimming 75-79 No Wetsuit 75 Male 29:35.8 +8:36.6

32 2 ANDERSON, Nick Nick Anderson Non Member 45-49 No Wetsuit 47 Male 29:48.8 +8:49.6

33 43 HOLLEY, Pete Pete Holley Adelaide Masters 55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Male 29:55.2 +8:56.0

34 75 O'DONNELL, Michael Michael O'Donnell Nightcliff Swimming Club 65-69 No Wetsuit 65 Male 29:59.1 +8:59.9

35 118 WISCHUSEN, John John Wischusen Non Member 60-64 No Wetsuit 63 Male 30:10.4 +9:11.2

36 62 MINNS, Andrew Andrew Minns Non Member 60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Male 30:22.8 +9:23.6

37 31 FULLER, Geoff Geoff Fuller Henley Beach Masters 70-74 No Wetsuit 70 Male 30:49.7 +9:50.5

38 69 MULVANEY, David David Mulvaney Non Member 45-49 No Wetsuit 45 Male 31:03.7 +10:04.5

39 60 MCMANUS, Brian Brian McManus Adelaide Masters 35-39 No Wetsuit 39 Male 31:13.3 +10:14.1

40 52 LOADER, Marc Marc Loader Atlantis Masters 55-59 No Wetsuit 56 Male 31:35.2 +10:36.0

41 10 BRETT, Laurance Laurance Brett Atlantis Masters 75-79 No Wetsuit 77 Male 31:35.3 +10:36.1

42 61 MIDDLETON, John John Middleton Atlantis Masters 70-74 No Wetsuit 71 Male 31:52.0 +10:52.8

43 73 NGUYEN, Hai Hai Nguyen Atlantis Masters 30-34 No Wetsuit 31 Male 32:00.8 +11:01.6

44 80 PRICE, Lucas Lucas Price Non Member 25-29 No Wetsuit 26 Male 32:19.0 +11:19.8

45 18 CARTER, Christopher Christopher Carter Adelaide Masters 60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Male 32:50.1 +11:50.9

46 72 NATH, Remin Remin Nath Non Member 45-49 Wetsuit 45 Male 32:55.7 +11:56.5

47 87 SCHOLAR, Matt Matt Scholar Adelaide Masters 40-44 No Wetsuit 40 Male 33:01.1 +12:01.9

48 122 BULLARD, Tony Tony Bullard Atlantis 45-49 No Wetsuit 45 Male 33:35.9 +12:36.7

49 111 WALLIS, Darryl Darryl Wallis Tea Tree Gully 50-54 No Wetsuit 51 Male 34:00.2 +13:01.0

50 1 ANDERSON, Neil Neil Anderson Marion Masters Swimming 60-64 No Wetsuit 61 Male 34:14.1 +13:14.9

51 41 HEWITT, Sam Sam Hewitt Non Member 45-49 No Wetsuit 47 Male 34:31.3 +13:32.1

52 19 CHAPMAN, Lane Lane Chapman Non Member 25-29 No Wetsuit 29 Male 35:06.6 +14:07.4

53 106 TREWREN, Barry Barry Trewren Atlantis Masters 65-69 No Wetsuit 66 Male 35:10.5 +14:11.3

54 96 SMITH, Ray Ray Smith Atlantis Masters 70-74 No Wetsuit 72 Male 35:32.8 +14:33.6

55 65 MORRIS, Brian Brian Morris Adelaide Masters 60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Male 35:45.5 +14:46.3

56 104 THIES, Neil Neil Thies Noarlunga 60-64 No Wetsuit 63 Male 36:29.6 +15:30.4

57 15 CALVER, Tim Tim Calver Atlantis Masters 75-79 No Wetsuit 75 Male 36:39.6 +15:40.4

58 102 SZTOLC, Radek Radek Sztolc Non Member 50-54 No Wetsuit 51 Male 36:45.3 +15:46.1

59 63 MITCHELL, Graham Graham Mitchell Atlantis Masters 60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Male 36:48.5 +15:49.3

60 5 BELZ, Maurice Maurice Belz Non Member 50-54 Wetsuit 54 Male 36:58.9 +15:59.7

61 93 SMITH, Andrew Andrew Smith Marion Masters Swimming 55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Male 37:19.9 +16:20.7

62 47 KOUDELKA, Antonin Antonin Koudelka Atlantis Masters 70-74 No Wetsuit 73 Male 39:24.9 +18:25.7

63 108 VASENSZKY, Sid Sid Vasenszky Tea Tree Gully 65-69 No Wetsuit 67 Male 39:45.4 +18:46.2

64 94 SMITH, Denys Denys Smith Henley Beach Masters 80-84 No Wetsuit 80 Male 39:48.7 +18:49.5

65 90 SHEEHAN, Trevor Trevor Sheehan Western Districts 70-74 No Wetsuit 72 Male 39:57.8 +18:58.6

66 3 AXTON, Bryan Bryan Axton Noarlunga 80-84 No Wetsuit 80 Male 40:04.6 +19:05.4

67 28 FERGUSON, Robert Robert Ferguson Atlantis Masters 60-64 No Wetsuit 61 Male 40:20.4 +19:21.2

68 105 TRAPNELL, Phillip Phillip Trapnell Atlantis Masters 75-79 No Wetsuit 77 Male 42:42.2 +21:43.0

69 32 GOODMUND, Darryl Darryl Goodmund Atlantis Masters 75-79 No Wetsuit 77 Male 42:43.9 +21:44.7

70 77 PEARCE, Roger Roger Pearce Marion Masters Swimming 55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Male 44:42.2 +23:43.0

- 57 MAYTON, Len Len Mayton Tea Tree Gully 75-79 No Wetsuit 76 Male DNF -

- 38 HARRY, Michael Michael Harry Adelaide Masters 65-69 No Wetsuit 69 Male DNS -

18-24 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 115 WHITE, Emily Emily White Norwood Swimming Club 18-24 No Wetsuit 18 Female 20:51.3 -

2 50 LEWIS, Emily Emily Lewis Atlantis Masters 18-24 No Wetsuit 23 Female 23:12.1 +2:20.8

3 66 MUIR-COCHRANE, Caity Caity Muir-CochraneNon Member 18-24 No Wetsuit 24 Female 35:21.2 +14:29.9

18-24 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 101 SZTOLC, Albert Albert Sztolc Non Member 18-24 No Wetsuit 24 Male 27:40.3 -

25-29 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 17 CARTER, Alexandra Alexandra Carter Adelaide Masters 25-29 No Wetsuit 27 Female 26:23.9 -

2 100 SZETO, Colleen Colleen Szeto Atlantis Masters 25-29 No Wetsuit 27 Female 28:13.4 +1:49.5

25-29 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 80 PRICE, Lucas Lucas Price Non Member 25-29 No Wetsuit 26 Male 32:19.0 -

2 19 CHAPMAN, Lane Lane Chapman Non Member 25-29 No Wetsuit 29 Male 35:06.6 +2:47.6

30-34 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 85 RYAN, Chris Chris Ryan Atlantis Masters 30-34 No Wetsuit 32 Male 25:41.9 -

2 59 MCLEOD, Cameron Cameron McLeod Non Member 30-34 No Wetsuit 32 Male 27:26.3 +1:44.4

3 73 NGUYEN, Hai Hai Nguyen Atlantis Masters 30-34 No Wetsuit 31 Male 32:00.8 +6:18.9

35-39 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 103 TATE, Anna Anna Tate Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 35-39 No Wetsuit 37 Female 37:56.8 -

35-39 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 34 GREEN, Timothy Timothy Green Non Member 35-39 No Wetsuit 38 Male 20:59.2 -

2 22 DAY, Harry Harry Day Non Member 35-39 No Wetsuit 36 Male 28:42.3 +7:43.1

3 120 ZUBRINICH, Craig Craig Zubrinich Aquadome Otters 35-39 No Wetsuit 38 Male 29:23.4 +8:24.2

4 60 MCMANUS, Brian Brian McManus Adelaide Masters 35-39 No Wetsuit 39 Male 31:13.3 +10:14.1

40-44 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 12 BROWN, Erin Erin Brown Adelaide Masters 40-44 No Wetsuit 41 Female 24:07.2 -

2 121 KNOLDER, Jo Jo Knolder Non Member 40-44 No Wetsuit 42 Female 25:34.5 +1:27.3

3 29 FERRIS, Rebecca Rebecca Ferris Non Member 40-44 No Wetsuit 42 Female 39:16.3 +15:09.1

40-44 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 39 HAYES, Evan Evan Hayes Atlantis Masters 40-44 No Wetsuit 43 Male 27:59.8 -

2 87 SCHOLAR, Matt Matt Scholar Adelaide Masters 40-44 No Wetsuit 40 Male 33:01.1 +5:01.3

45-49 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Category Age Gender Time Difference



1 70 MURPHY, Serena Serena Murphy Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 45-49 No Wetsuit 46 Female 26:43.4 -

2 97 STEVESON, Chloe Chloe Steveson Atlantis Masters 45-49 No Wetsuit 49 Female 28:38.4 +1:55.0

3 78 PELLEW, Kristen Kristen Pellew Non Member 45-49 No Wetsuit 46 Female 34:19.4 +7:36.0

4 23 DODD, Alice Alice Dodd Non Member 45-49 No Wetsuit 50 Female 37:11.9 +10:28.5

5 11 BROWN, Deborah Deborah Brown Adelaide Masters 45-49 No Wetsuit 49 Female 40:59.5 +14:16.1

45-49 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 79 PREISS, Mark Mark Preiss Aquadome Otters 45-49 No Wetsuit 48 Male 22:57.9 -

2 88 SHARD, Dean Dean Shard Marion Masters Swimming 45-49 No Wetsuit 45 Male 23:17.5 +0:19.6

3 109 VELLIARIS, Christopher Christopher Velliaris Western Districts 45-49 No Wetsuit 46 Male 23:28.8 +0:30.9

4 99 SUTTON, David David Sutton Non Member 45-49 No Wetsuit 46 Male 24:29.5 +1:31.6

5 21 CRANLEY, Matthew Matthew Cranley Noarlunga 45-49 No Wetsuit 46 Male 25:14.4 +2:16.5

6 2 ANDERSON, Nick Nick Anderson Non Member 45-49 No Wetsuit 47 Male 29:48.8 +6:50.9

7 69 MULVANEY, David David Mulvaney Non Member 45-49 No Wetsuit 45 Male 31:03.7 +8:05.8

8 122 BULLARD, Tony Tony Bullard Atlantis 45-49 No Wetsuit 45 Male 33:35.9 +10:38.0

9 41 HEWITT, Sam Sam Hewitt Non Member 45-49 No Wetsuit 47 Male 34:31.3 +11:33.4

45-49 Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 72 NATH, Remin Remin Nath Non Member 45-49 Wetsuit 45 Male 32:55.7 -

50-54 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 4 BEAVER, Sharon Sharon Beaver Adelaide Masters 50-54 No Wetsuit 54 Female 23:56.1 -

2 58 MCKINLAY, Samantha Samantha McKinlay Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 50-54 No Wetsuit 52 Female 26:55.8 +2:59.7

3 40 HAYES, Helen Helen Hayes Noarlunga 50-54 No Wetsuit 50 Female 30:21.2 +6:25.1

4 27 EVANS, Maggie Maggie Evans Marion Masters Swimming 50-54 No Wetsuit 53 Female 31:45.8 +7:49.7

5 49 LANGSFORD, Sarah Sarah Langsford Marion Masters Swimming 50-54 No Wetsuit 53 Female 33:29.5 +9:33.4

6 107 VAS, Angela Angela Vas Tea Tree Gully 50-54 No Wetsuit 53 Female 37:54.7 +13:58.6

50-54 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 84 ROWELL, Gavin Gavin Rowell Marion Masters Swimming 50-54 No Wetsuit 51 Male 25:57.6 -

2 44 HUGHES, Michael Michael Hughes Tea Tree Gully 50-54 No Wetsuit 51 Male 27:18.6 +1:21.0

3 83 ROBERTS, Charles Charles Roberts Marion Masters Swimming 50-54 No Wetsuit 53 Male 28:04.8 +2:07.2

4 111 WALLIS, Darryl Darryl Wallis Tea Tree Gully 50-54 No Wetsuit 51 Male 34:00.2 +8:02.6

5 102 SZTOLC, Radek Radek Sztolc Non Member 50-54 No Wetsuit 51 Male 36:45.3 +10:47.7

50-54 Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 71 NAPIER, Diane Diane Napier Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 50-54 Wetsuit 53 Female 32:06.3 -

2 114 WEPA, Dianne Dianne Wepa Non Member 50-54 Wetsuit 51 Female 38:26.4 +6:20.1

50-54 Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 5 BELZ, Maurice Maurice Belz Non Member 50-54 Wetsuit 54 Male 36:58.9 -

55-59 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 16 CANDLER, Karen Karen Candler Masters Swimming QLD 55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Female 25:18.7 -

2 67 MUIR-COCHRANE, Eimear Eimear Muir-CochraneWestern Districts 55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Female 30:02.7 +4:44.0

3 55 MARTIN, Lindsay Lindsay Martin Marion Masters Swimming 55-59 No Wetsuit 55 Female 32:42.3 +7:23.6

4 42 HOLDEN, Carol Carol Holden Atlantis Masters 55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Female 33:11.6 +7:52.9

5 45 JOHNSTON, Kay Kay Johnston Adelaide Masters 55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Female 33:54.1 +8:35.4

6 53 MAKINSON, Sarah Sarah Makinson Non Member 55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Female 35:20.2 +10:01.5

7 13 BROWN, Yumi Yumi Brown Aquadome Otters 55-59 No Wetsuit 56 Female 36:23.4 +11:04.7

- 9 BLACKMORE, Anita Anita Blackmore Tea Tree Gully 55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Female DNS -

55-59 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 116 WHITE, Paul Paul White Atlantis Masters 55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Male 24:05.2 -

2 25 DUNDON, John John Dundon Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Male 24:45.6 +0:40.4

3 51 LEWIS, Martin Martin Lewis Atlantis Masters 55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Male 24:52.6 +0:47.4

4 64 MORELLI, Mark Mark Morelli Atlantis Masters 55-59 No Wetsuit 60 Male 24:57.3 +0:52.1

5 20 COLLINS, Norm Norm Collins Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Male 26:07.4 +2:02.2

6 14 BURFIELD, Tim Tim Burfield Atlantis Masters 55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Male 26:47.1 +2:41.9

7 30 FUIDGE, Mark Mark Fuidge Non Member 55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Male 26:51.2 +2:46.0

8 46 JONES, Scott Scott Jones Noarlunga 55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Male 27:29.7 +3:24.5

9 43 HOLLEY, Pete Pete Holley Adelaide Masters 55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Male 29:55.2 +5:50.0

10 52 LOADER, Marc Marc Loader Atlantis Masters 55-59 No Wetsuit 56 Male 31:35.2 +7:30.0

11 93 SMITH, Andrew Andrew Smith Marion Masters Swimming 55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Male 37:19.9 +13:14.7

12 77 PEARCE, Roger Roger Pearce Marion Masters Swimming 55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Male 44:42.2 +20:37.0

60-64 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 98 SUTCLIFFE, Joanne Joanne Sutcliffe Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 60-64 No Wetsuit 61 Female 23:01.6 -

2 117 WHITE, Rosemary Rosemary White Henley Beach Masters 60-64 No Wetsuit 61 Female 28:33.0 +5:31.4

3 54 MALCOLM, Matthea Matthea Malcolm Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Female 29:44.5 +6:42.9

4 89 SHEARS, Bernadette Bernadette Shears Tea Tree Gully 60-64 No Wetsuit 61 Female 32:03.6 +9:02.0

5 113 WEBBER, Mardi Mardi Webber Adelaide Masters 60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Female 37:31.5 +14:29.9

6 7 BERRY, Helen Helen Berry Atlantis Masters 60-64 No Wetsuit 63 Female 38:18.8 +15:17.2

7 6 BENTLEY, Karen Karen Bentley Non Member 60-64 No Wetsuit 64 Female 43:17.1 +20:15.5

60-64 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 76 PAYNE, Barry Barry Payne Henley Beach Masters 60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Male 28:47.4 -

2 118 WISCHUSEN, John John Wischusen Non Member 60-64 No Wetsuit 63 Male 30:10.4 +1:23.0

3 62 MINNS, Andrew Andrew Minns Non Member 60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Male 30:22.8 +1:35.4

4 18 CARTER, Christopher Christopher Carter Adelaide Masters 60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Male 32:50.1 +4:02.7

5 1 ANDERSON, Neil Neil Anderson Marion Masters Swimming 60-64 No Wetsuit 61 Male 34:14.1 +5:26.7

6 65 MORRIS, Brian Brian Morris Adelaide Masters 60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Male 35:45.5 +6:58.1

7 104 THIES, Neil Neil Thies Noarlunga 60-64 No Wetsuit 63 Male 36:29.6 +7:42.2

8 63 MITCHELL, Graham Graham Mitchell Atlantis Masters 60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Male 36:48.5 +8:01.1

9 28 FERGUSON, Robert Robert Ferguson Atlantis Masters 60-64 No Wetsuit 61 Male 40:20.4 +11:33.0

65-69 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 112 WAREING, Deborah Deborah Wareing Marion Masters Swimming 65-69 No Wetsuit 65 Female 24:23.7 -

2 74 O'CONNELL, Lee Lee O'Connell Adelaide Masters 65-69 No Wetsuit 65 Female 26:37.6 +2:13.9

3 35 GUNN, Pam Pam Gunn Adelaide Masters 65-69 No Wetsuit 66 Female 32:07.6 +7:43.9

4 48 LANE, Mary Mary Lane Tea Tree Gully 65-69 No Wetsuit 68 Female 36:52.5 +12:28.8

5 82 REINBOTH, Betty Betty Reinboth Adelaide Masters 65-69 No Wetsuit 66 Female 37:27.2 +13:03.5



65-69 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 119 YOUNG, Ian Ian Young Marion Masters Swimming 65-69 No Wetsuit 69 Male 23:51.6 -

2 33 GREEN, Harvey Harvey Green Non Member 65-69 No Wetsuit 69 Male 28:08.5 +4:16.9

3 36 HAMMOND, Glenn Glenn Hammond Marion Masters Swimming 65-69 No Wetsuit 68 Male 29:31.0 +5:39.4

4 75 O'DONNELL, Michael Michael O'Donnell NIGHTCLIFF Swimming Club 65-69 No Wetsuit 65 Male 29:59.1 +6:07.5

5 106 TREWREN, Barry Barry Trewren Atlantis Masters 65-69 No Wetsuit 66 Male 35:10.5 +11:18.9

6 108 VASENSZKY, Sid Sid Vasenszky Tea Tree Gully 65-69 No Wetsuit 67 Male 39:45.4 +15:53.8

- 38 HARRY, Michael Michael Harry Adelaide Masters 65-69 No Wetsuit 69 Male DNS -

65-69 Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 24 DOYLE, Gillian Gillian Doyle Noarlunga 65-69 Wetsuit 68 Female 33:07.6 -

65-69 Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 92 SIMPSON, Grant Grant Simpson Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 65-69 Wetsuit 65 Male 22:53.7 -

70-74 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 56 MAYTON, Eithne Eithne Mayton Tea Tree Gully 70-74 No Wetsuit 70 Female 30:16.4 -

2 91 SIMONS, Jan Jan Simons Atlantis Masters 70-74 No Wetsuit 72 Female 31:57.5 +1:41.1

3 26 EDGLEY-SMITH, Maddi Maddi Edgley-Smith Tea Tree Gully 70-74 No Wetsuit 70 Female 39:39.6 +9:23.2

4 110 VOWLES, Judy Judy Vowles Marion Masters Swimming 70-74 No Wetsuit 72 Female 40:31.0 +10:14.6

70-74 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 86 SCAMMELL, Robert Robert Scammell Noarlunga 70-74 No Wetsuit 70 Male 28:22.5 -

2 81 REID, Keith Keith Reid Atlantis Masters 70-74 No Wetsuit 71 Male 28:53.6 +0:31.1

3 31 FULLER, Geoff Geoff Fuller Henley Beach Masters 70-74 No Wetsuit 70 Male 30:49.7 +2:27.2

4 61 MIDDLETON, John John Middleton Atlantis Masters 70-74 No Wetsuit 71 Male 31:52.0 +3:29.5

5 96 SMITH, Ray Ray Smith Atlantis Masters 70-74 No Wetsuit 72 Male 35:32.8 +7:10.3

6 47 KOUDELKA, Antonin Antonin Koudelka Atlantis Masters 70-74 No Wetsuit 73 Male 39:24.9 +11:02.4

7 90 SHEEHAN, Trevor Trevor Sheehan Western Districts 70-74 No Wetsuit 72 Male 39:57.8 +11:35.3

75-79 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 68 MULQUEEN, Jenny Jenny Mulqueen Tea Tree Gully 75-79 No Wetsuit 74 Female 38:10.6 -

2 95 SMITH, Pauline Pauline Smith Henley Beach Masters 75-79 No Wetsuit 79 Female 41:07.8 +2:57.2

75-79 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 37 HARDIE, Ron Ron Hardie Marion Masters Swimming 75-79 No Wetsuit 75 Male 29:35.8 -

2 10 BRETT, Laurance Laurance Brett Atlantis Masters 75-79 No Wetsuit 77 Male 31:35.3 +1:59.5

3 15 CALVER, Tim Tim Calver Atlantis Masters 75-79 No Wetsuit 75 Male 36:39.6 +7:03.8

4 105 TRAPNELL, Phillip Phillip Trapnell Atlantis Masters 75-79 No Wetsuit 77 Male 42:42.2 +13:06.4

5 32 GOODMUND, Darryl Darryl Goodmund Atlantis Masters 75-79 No Wetsuit 77 Male 42:43.9 +13:08.1

- 57 MAYTON, Len Len Mayton Tea Tree Gully 75-79 No Wetsuit 76 Male DNF -

80-84 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 94 SMITH, Denys Denys Smith Henley Beach Masters 80-84 No Wetsuit 80 Male 39:48.7 -

2 3 AXTON, Bryan Bryan Axton Noarlunga 80-84 No Wetsuit 80 Male 40:04.6 +0:15.9


